

# **Newington College**

# **ELC FEE SCHEDULE 2024**

The Newington Early Learning Centre ('ELC') is owned and operated by the Council of Newington College [trading as 'Newington College'].

#### **DAILY FEE**

ELC	\$166 (per day)
-----	-----------------

The daily fee includes supply of morning tea, afternoon tea and late afternoon supper. Lunch is not included as children are required to bring packed lunches from home.

Fees must be paid for all days of enrolment, including when your child is absent due to illness or family holiday.

#### **LATE PICK-UP FEES**

The ELC's hours of operation are from 7.30am to 6.00pm.

The following fees will be charged if a student is not collected from the ELC by 6.00pm.

TIME	CHARGE
6.05pm	\$20
6.10pm	\$40
6.15pm	\$60
After 6.20pm	\$80

#### **ADDITIONAL FEES**

Excursions, incursions and incidentals	Variable
School photos	Variable
Late payment	\$125

## **CHILD CARE SUBSIDY (CCS)**

The Child Care Subsidy (CCS) is a payment from the Australian Government to assist Australian families to access child care. The CCS is generally paid directly to service providers and passed on to families. The level of subsidy a family receives will depend on the service type, family income and an activity test of both parents. All families must complete an activity statement with MyGov to identify their CCS eligibility upon enrolment at the ELC.

#### **PAYMENT OF FEES AND ADMINISTRATION**

ELC fees are charged weekly in arrears via the Xplor database and are collected using a payment gateway called Debit Success. Please note the Debit Success account used for payment of fees will need to be set up in the same name as the person who is noted as the Primary Carer in Xplor.

It is imperative you are successfully set-up in Xplor with a secure password. Xplor is compliant with Government registration (myGov) and provides a transparent view of transactions and the CCS calculated. Xplor will be set up at the commencement of the ELC school year.

#### REGISTRATION AND ENROLMENT FEE

Registration <sup>1</sup>	\$300 (non-refundable)
Enrolment <sup>2</sup>	\$2,000 (refundable)

The enrolment fee will be retained by the College and refunded following the conclusion of the child's enrolment and on receipt of outstanding fees.

Refunds may take up to four to six weeks to process due to Centrelink finalising any child care subsidies.

## WITHDRAWAL NOTICE PERIODS AND CHARGES

Please refer to your enrolment agreement for specific notice periods and penalties applicable.

A student's enrolment may be discontinued if fees remain unpaid. Enquiries regarding fees or accounts should be directed to the Finance Department at the telephone number below or at <a href="mailto:accounts@newington.nsw.edu.au">accounts@newington.nsw.edu.au</a>.

While it is expected that there will be no change to the fee schedule during the year, Council reserves the right to make alterations, in the event of unforeseen substantial changes in costs.

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST)

Educational expenses including tuition are generally exempt from GST. The College reserves the right to charge GST for goods and services where exemptions do not apply.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Registration fee is paid upon a student registration.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm 2}\,\mbox{Enrolment}$  fee is payable when a place at the school is formally offered and accepted.